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Melanie Reif <mreif@utah.gov> Tue, Nov 19, 2013 at 8:33 AM
To: Brent & Raeleen Duncan <info@lg8r.com>, John & Mary Gawvila <gawila1@cut.net>, Ronald & Phyllis Workman
<dworkman2009@gmail.com>, Dustin & Brenda Bates <dandbbates@yahoo.com>, ElImo & Bonnie Richins
<hill.richins@gmail.com>, Gene & Betty Allen <bettyborgquist@aol.com>, Gary & Pam Monson
<monsongp69@gmail.com>, Chris & Sheri Paulos <candspaulos@hotmail.com>, Bryan & Teresa Young
<bryanfitycal@amail.com>, Trevor & Jessica Butterfield <jessas1108@gmail.com>, "d. Craig Smith"
<jcsmith@smithlawonline.com> _

Cc: Patricia Schmid <pschmid@utah.gov>, Justin Jetter <jjetter@utah.gov>, Brent Coleman
<brentcoleman@utah.gov>, Michele Beck <mbeck@utah.gov>, William Duncan <wduncan@utah.gov>

Parties:

The Commission will be scheduling a Scheduling Conference in this matter for next Tuesday, November 26,
2013. The Commission's calendar can accommodate a 9:00 a.m. morning or 1:30 p.m. afternoon meeting time,
and anyone who is not able to attend personally will have the opportunity to join in by telephone. If you hawe a
conflict with either of these times, please propose an alternate time that is acceptable to all other parties by
Noon today. Ifit is necessary for parties to discuss an altemate time, please communicate among yourselves
and then "reply all" to this message so all parties are informed. The Commission anticipates issuing a Notice of
Scheduling Conference by the end of the business day today. Thank you.

Melanie A. Reif
Administrative Law Judge
Utah Public Sendce Commission




